#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert A. PIANE Jr.	01/06/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BVP HOLDING, INC.	
Street Address:	790 Salem Church Road	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	try: DELAWARE	
Postal Code: 19702		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Арі	plication Number:	13004022

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-566-6000

Email: IPmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

Address Line 1: U.S. Steel Tower

Address Line 2: 600 Grant Street - 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	299998-00035 - BVP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Dippert

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=299998-00035 assignment#page1.tif source=299998-00035 assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1300<sup>2</sup>

PATENT REEL: 025634 FRAME: 0836

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

# I/ ROBERT A. PIANE, JR.

OF 790 Salem Church Road, Newark, DE 19702

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto <u>BVP HOLDING</u>, INC., a

corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, located at 790 Salem Church Road,

Newark, <u>Delaware 19702</u>, the entire right, title, and interest in

and to my application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[ ] executed concurrently herewith [ ] was filed on 1-10 0.13 as application Serial No. 13/0.04000 entitled

MULTI-DIRECTIONAL BODY SWING TRAINER WITH
INTERCHANGEABLE AND ADJUSTABLE ATTACHMENTS

and my entire right, title, and interest in and to my inventions, whether joint or sole, which are disclosed in said Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications That The relation of the contract or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United rom :-≠di .a( States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent the patite flyht, fittle, and interpation application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit With the life Lexists Parchy of the Detter foretes. of priority of this application and in and to all patents that on purposed ly harewith may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said 以中国文学的《美国文学·特别英语》的《法、哲学会CAD **建筑社**等》( inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to for the time and listerest in and to by the meditions.

. In which are disployed in sold Letters.

PATENT REEL: 025634 FRAME: 0837 obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States of America.

Date

3(/2011)

Inventor

ROBERT A. PIANE

obtain and make a property of Andrian.

Date: Arogater

299998-00035 (PIANE 210.1 UTILITY)